Year4to7

Time

Day 1

Day 2

Day 3

Final Day

Best suited for
up to 112
students

6:30

6:45

6:30 Arise

6:30 Arise

6:30 Arise

7:00

7:15

7:30

Curriculum
Focus:

HPE

7:45

8:00

7:00 Breakfast

7:00 Breakfast

7:00 Breakfast

8:15

8:15 Morning briefing

8:15 Morning briefing

8:15 Morning briefing

8:30

8:45

8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day

8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day

8:30 Clean cabins & get packed up

Option 1

Option 2

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:00 Arrive and unpack

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

Departure times
may vary on final
day due to bus
travel

School

12:30

11:30

Group 1,2
Induction
& move in

Group 3,4
Basic
Induction
+ Snake
Talk

Adult
Induction

12:30
Kitchen
Induction

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

12:45

Lunch provided by DEEC
(90 mins allowed for first meal and

clean up)

9:00 Groupland?2
- Benthic Macro
Invertebrate study
- Walk
- Swim

Morning tea when it suits

REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL
BUS FARE

Alternative:

12:30 Depart

Group 3
Low ropes &
Mohawk
walk

Group 4
Bouldering

9:00 Gr1l
Low ropes
and Mohawk
walk

Group 2
Bouldering &
Top Rope
Climbing

10:00 Morning Tea

10:00 Morning Tea

Low ropes
and Mohawk
walk

Top Rope
Climbing

Low ropes
and Mohawk
walk
continued

Bouldering &
Top Rope
Climbing

1:00 Lunch

12:30 Lunch

12:30 Lunch

Group 3and 4

- Benthic Macro
Invertebrate study

- Walk

- Swim

Morning tea when it suits

REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL
BUS FARE

Alternative:

12:30 Depart

9:00 Group Photo —
finalise organisation

9:30 M Tea

G1&2
Team Chall

G3&4
Team Chall

10:00 Debrief

10:00Morning Tea

10:30 Depart

Take a packed lunch

G1&2
Team Chall
swap

G3&4
Team Chall
swap

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

2:15
Group 1,2

Group 3, 4
Complete
induction
& move in

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

3:30
Life
jackets +
BMl intro

3:30
Life
jackets +
BMl intro

Adult belay training

2:00

Bouldering
& Top Rope
Climbing

1:30

Low ropes
and Mohawk
walk

1:30

Low ropes
and Mohawk
walk

1:00 Lunch

Remember to bring
an esky and cooler

for food and water

transportation

11:30 Debrief

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Pack bus/depart/g’bye

2:00

Bouldering
& Top Rope
Climbing

4:30

4:45

4:30 Afternoon tea

4:30 Afternoon tea

4:30 Afternoon Tea

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

6:00

5:00
Own time

Showers and organisation

5:00

Own time
Showers and organisation

5:00

Own time
Showers and organisation

6:15

Dinner

Dinner

Dinner
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