Year 4 to 7	Time	Day 1			Day 2			Day 3					
Best suited for	6:30				6:30 Arise			6:30 Arise					
up to 112	6:45												
students	7:00				7:00 Breakfast				7:00 Breakfast				
	7:15												
	7:30												
Curriculum	7:45												
Focus:	8:00												
HPE	8:15				8:15 Morning briefing				8:15 Morning briefing				
Personal &	8:30				8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day				8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day				
Social capab.	8:45												
Science	9:00				9:00 Group 1 and 2		Low ropes & Bo Mohawk walk	Group 4 Bouldering	9:00 Gr 1 Low ropes and Mohawk walk	Group 2 Bouldering & Top Rope Climbing	Group 3 and 4 Babinda Boulders - Benthic Macro Invertebrate study		
	9:15				Babinda Boulders - Benthic Macro								
	9:30												
	9:45				Invertebrate study - Walk						- Walk	study	
	10:00				- Swim Morning tea when it suits REQUIRES AN ADDITIONAL BUS FARE		10:00 Morning Tea		10:00 Morning Tea		- Swim - Morning tea when it sui		
	10:15	11:00 Arrive and unpack											
	10:30						Low ropes and Mohawk walk	. Top Rope Climbing	Low ropes and Mohawk walk continued	Bouldering & Top Rope Climbing	REQUIRES AN ADDITION BUS FARE Alternative: Catapults		
	10:45												
	11:00												
	11:15												
	11:30	11:30 Group 1,2	Group 3,4 Adult Basic Induction		Alternative: Catapults								
	11:45	Induction	Induction	maaction	Alternative. Cataparts								
	12:00	& move in		12:30									
Dopartura timas	12:15	-	Talk Kitchen		12:30 Depart		12,20 Junch		12,20 Lunch		12:30 Depart		
Departure times may vary on final	12:30	Induction			4		12:30 Lunch		12:30 Lunch				
day due to bus	12:45 1:00	12:45									1,00 Lunch		
travel		Lunch provided by DEEC (90 mins allowed for first meal and clean up)			1:00 Lunch						1:00 Lunch		
	1:15 1:30						1:30		1:30				
	1:45						1.50		Wet & Dry	Low ropes			
	2:00						Wet & dry	Low ropes			2:00		
	2:15	2:15	<i>Group 3, 4</i> Complete	ning	Bouldering & Top Rope Climbing	Wet & Dry Challenges	challenges	and Mohawk walk	Challenges	and Mohawk walk	2.00		
	2:30	Group 1,2									Bouldering	Wet & d	
	2:45	Snake	induction								& Top Rope Climbing	challenge	
	3:00	Talk	& move in										
	3:15	-		ay t									
	3:30	3:30	3:30									l	
	3:45	Life	Life jackets +	lult									
	4:00	jackets +		Ac									
	4:15	BMI intro	BMI intro										
	4:30	4:30 Afternoon tea			4:30 Afternoon tea				4:30 Afternoon Tea				
	4:45	1											
	5:00	5:00 Own time Showers and organisation			5:00 Own time Showers and organisation				5:00 Own time Showers and organisation				
	5:15												
	5:30												
	5:45												
	6:00												
	6:15	Dinner			Dinner				Dinner				

School https://qedu.sharepoint.com/sites/3581/Shared Documents/PROGRAMS/Complete Programs/4 Day up to 112 students - All Rounder program - Version 1.docx

	Final Day								
	6:30 Arise								
	7:00 Breakfast								
	8:15 Morning briefing								
	8:30 Clean cabins & get packed up								
	Option 1	Option 2							
	9:00 Group Photo –	G1&2	G3&4						
	finalise organisation	Team Chall	Team Chall						
	9:30 M Tea								
	10:00 Debrief	10:00Morning Tea							
uits	10:20 Danart	G1&2	G3&4						
	10:30 Depart	Team Chall	Team Chall						
<mark>)NAL</mark>	Take a packed lunch	swap	swap						
		11:30 Debrief							
	Remember to bring								
	an esky and cooler	12:00 Lunch							
	for food and water								
	transportation								
		1:00 Pack bus/depart/g'bye							
			1						
dry									
ges									